# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3012250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cristiano NICLASS	08/21/2014
Mineki SOGA	08/21/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA CHUO KENKYUSHO	
Street Address:	41-1, YOKOMICHI	
City:	NAGAKUTE-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	480-1192	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14465340	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	162837
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COURTNEY FISHER
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney Fisher/ for James A. Oliff
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=162837\_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT 502965651 REEL: 033686 FRAME: 0554

# ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Cristiano NICLA	SS (	<sup>2)</sup> Mineki SOGA		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(-	4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(	6)		
	(7)	-data-Professional	(	8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	KABUSHIKI KAISHA	ATOYOTA	CHUO KENKYUSHO		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	41-1, Yokomichi,	Nagakut	e-shi, Aichi-ken 48	0-1192, Japan	
	Ü	the ent invent contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	SINGLE PHOTON AV	ALANCHE	DIODE		
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. <u>162837</u>		), filed on even date herewith or a	s	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	14/465,3	340		
	Identification for	£1_1					
	filed applications	filed	August 21, 201		application and/or patent for the i		
resulting entire in this assi	nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and the gnment is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned herein ry or desirable in order to con	ted States prizes and the said A hat he or s for and As by grants t mply with	patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the Assignee, as Assignee of the entities he has not executed, and will not estignor's heirs, successors, assignee firm of OLIFF PLC the power	ne U.S. Patent re interest, and of execute, any ns and legal re r to insert on that atent and Trad	nis assignment any further identific emark Office for recordation of thi	and all patents right to convey the and agrees that cation that may be	
Date	August 21, 2	014	Inventor Signature	(vis-	Liano Niclass	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	Cristia	no NICLASS	(SEAL)	
Date	August 21, 2	014	Inventor Signature	Mineki Mineki	tki Soga SOGA	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	•		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date	^ <u> </u>		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	<u> </u>		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
neither,			e signed before: (a) a Notary Put t two witnesses who also sign he		ie U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsi	ide the U.S.A. If	
Date			Witness				
Data			Witness				

PATENT REEL: 033686 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 09/08/2014